Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions o f subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the G reater New York Charter, the Board of Estim ate and A pportionm ent be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to  the am ount of eight thousand three hundred and seventy dollars ($8,370), the 

•proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The B ronx for the 
purpose of purchasing supplies in connection with the maintenance, cleaning and 
equipment of the public buildings in said borough, as fo llow s:
County Offices in New Court House, 161st St.

[...]

Board of Estim ate and Apportionm ent, and No 663 be ordered on file.

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 o f the G reater New 
Y ork Charter, the Board o f Estim ate and A pportionm ent hereby approves of the 
issue o f corporate stock o f T he City o f New Y ork to an am ount not exceeding 
seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500), to provide means fo r the com-

pletion o f the Southfield boulevard development, Borough o f Richmond, including 
coal bin and storehouse at new Grant City pumping station, pumping units and ap­
purtenances a t auxiliary  stations, electric transm ission line, and collecting main from

[...]

ment on M ay 15, 1914, which reads as follow s:

“Resolved, T hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the G reater New 
Y ork C harter, the Board of Estim ate and Apportionm ent hereby approves of the 
issue o f corporate stock o f The City o f New Y ork to an am ount not exceeding 
seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) to provide means fo r the com­
pletion of the Southfield boulevard development, Borough of Richmond, including 
coal bin and storehouse at new G rant City pumping station, pumping units and 
appurtenances at auxiliary stations, electric transm ission line, and collecting main

[...]

That, in pursuance o f the provisions of subdivision 8 o f section 188 
o f the G reater New Y ork Charter, the Board o f E stim ate and A pportionm ent be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Com ptroller to  issue special revenue bonds 
to the am ount o f thirty-one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one 75-100 dollars 
($31,881.75), the proceeds w hereof to be used by the D epartm ent of Parks, The 
Bronx, fo r the following purposes:
F or the Purchase o f Road Repair M aterials—

6,130 cubic yards broken stone and screenings at $1.90... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to section 419 of the G reater New Y ork Charter, the 

Commissioner of Public Charities of The City of New Y ork be and he is hereby 
authorized to purchase, w ithout public letting, for the use of said departm ent, one 
m otor vehicle, the total expense of which shall not exceed the sum of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500).

JO H N  D IE M ER , JO H N  K O C H E N D O R FE R , FR A N K  J. D O T Z L ER , W . F. 
Q U IN N , E D W A R D  H . TA Y LO R , R O B E R T  H. BO SSE, L O U IS  JA C O B SO N , 
W IL L IA M  DUGGAN, JO H N  M cCANN, Committee on Public Letting.